FIRST INFORMATION OF A CO CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION 12.4BLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154

Sub-Division:- Porompat 'o

FIR. No. 81 (01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 1437449/427/380/397/34 IPC & Corresponding FIR No.00-

	ur of occurrence: Intervening night of Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 30/01/2024 at 3:40pm	At the residence of the complainant situated at New Lambulane, Imphal East Covered by Pucca Patta No. 35570/370 (New)1187/1888 Ingkhol Status,29/5413/5623 ie Porompat (B- unit) under Revenue Village No.26(3) Nongpok Ingkhol	30/01/2024
	About 1km west.	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant Sylvia Neinou Haokip D/o LK Haokip of El- Roi Bijang Village, Churchanpur OC IS AHACKED	Name & residence of accused Some unknowns Miscreants	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any. Unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage, robbery, dacoity with attempt to cause death or	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information. ASI. Nabachandra Singh of PRT -PS will plse investigate the case.	Result of the case
OC/Porompat PS. 30/01/2024 Officer in-charge orompat Police Station		grievous, common intention. Punishable. u/s 143/149/427/380/397/ 34 IPC		

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Inspector of Police OC-Porompat PS.

Porompat Police Station 'mphal East, Manious

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachand Police Station, Manipur.

<u>Subject</u>: First Information Report regarding the looting and malicious damage of my house by unknown miscreants.

Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to file this First Information Report which I do as under:

- 1. That, I am the resident and owner of my house situated at New Lambulane, Imphal, P.O. & P.S. Porompat, Imphal East District, Manipur, covered by Pucca Patta No. 35570/370 (New) 1187/1888 C.S. (29) 5413/5623 under Revenue Village No.- 26(3) Nongpok Ingkhol, standing in the name of Sylvia Neinou Haokip, D/o L.K. Haokip, New Lambulane, Imphal, P.O. & P.S. Porompat, Imphal East District, Manipur.
- 2. That, it has come to my knowledge that on the intervening night of the 18th January, 2024 and the 19th January, 2024, some unknown miscreants have broken my door open and looted and damaged my belongings. They have also maliciously damaged parts of my building hence rendering it inhospitable. The rough details and estimate of the loss caused by the malicious attack is given in the schedule herein below.

Sl.No.	Description of Properties destroyed/burnt	Estimated Cost in Rs.
1.	Residential House (Pucca Building)	
2.	Household items	6,00,00,000.00
3.	Electrical and Electronic items	10,00,000.00
4.	Furniture	12,00,000.00
		7,50,000.00
5.	Kitchen wares and utensils	2,00,000.00
6.	Misc. (O.T. Bible- 3021 Nos.)	21,00,000.00
	Total =	6,52,50,000.00

(Rupees Six Crore Fifty Two Fifty Lakhs) only.

Intriaglemon Strong

- That, the total loss suffered by me in the above said malicious attack can be estimated to be about Rs. 6,52,50,000.00 (Rupees Six Crore Fifty Two Fifty Lakhs) only.
- 4. That, I am filing this report to this Police Station as I am presently presently setting up at El-Roi, Bijang Village, Churachandpur, Manipur..

I, therefore, pray you to kindly accept my report and register an FIR against the malicious attack narrated above. And, your honour may be pleased to investigate the matter and book the culprits according to the laws of our country. And, for this act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated: Churachandpur, The 22nd January, 2024.

Treated as OE of FIR No.00-45 (01)2024 CUP-PJ UJS 143/149/427/

380/397/34 IPC.

OL/CLP-PS, Officer-In-Incharge Manipur

Yours faithfully, Mina Veinous Has

(SYLVIA NEINOU HAOKIP) D/o L.K. Haokip. Contact Nos.- 9012161134

- 9774784740

Churachandpur Police State

This Report is He healed as, on Of of case firm, 81(01)2024 on Of of case firm, 81(01)2024 PRI-PE 142 143 149 1427 380/ PRI-PE 34 IPC. corompat Politice Station

imphal East Manipus